CHESTERBROOK ACADEMY
Issue: Mounting heights and reach ranges in children’s toilet facilities.

Analysis: The applicant is requesting a waiver from constructing toilet facilities for
children in a day care center in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11. The
project is a new, one story 10,900 square foot building costing $2,500,000. Toilets for
staff and the public have been designed according to Chapter 11; however, all facilities
for children comply with the ADA Accessibility Guidelines for Building Element Design
for Children’s Use.

Project Progress:

The project is under design and in plan review. .

Items to be Waived:

Mounting heights and reach ranges for children, as specified in Section 11-4.1.3(1 1).

11-4-1.3(11) Iftoilet rooms are provided, then each public and common use toilet room
shall comply with Section 11-4.22.

Waiver Criteria: There is no specific guidance for a waiver of this requirement in the
code. The Commission’s current rule, authorized in Section 553.512, Florida Statutes,
provides criteria for granting waivers and allows consideration of unnecessary or extreme
hardship to the applicant if the specific requirements were imposed.



This application is available in alternate formats upon request.

REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART V, F LORIDA STATUTES

1. Name and address of project for which the waiver is requested.

Name: Chesterbrook Academy
Address: Port St.Lucie, Florida. Waiting for address assignment,

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in Space provided:

Applicant's Name: Cubellis, Inc,
Applicant's Address: 1800 Eller Drive, Suite 500. Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316
e: (954) 961-6806  FAX: (954) 961-6807

Applicant's Telephon

Applicant’s E-mail Address: Isaye@cubellis.com
Relationship to Owner: Architect

Owner's Name: Nobe] Learning Communities Inc.
b

Owner's Address: 1800 Eller Drive Suite 500. Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

\‘\\

Owner's Telephone: (954) 961-6806 FAX: (954) 961-6807

Owner’s E-mai] Address: jgy;egcgbelgg m

Signature of Owner& <}

Contact Person: Jose Saye

Contact Person’s Telephone: (954) 961-6806 E-mail Address: isaye@cubellis.com




This application is available in alternate formats upon request.
Form No. 2001-01

3. Please check one of the following:

[X ] New construction.

[ 1 Addition to a building or facility.

[ ] Alteration to an existing building or facility.

[ ] Historical preservation (addition).

[ ] Historical preservation (alteration).

One (1) Story Day Care Building. The building of approximately 10,900 S.F will be used as a

Day Care Center in Port Saint Lucie, Florida.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition or the
alteration): Approximately $2.500.000.00

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

[X] Under Design [ ] Under Construction*
[X] In Plan Review [ ] Completed*
* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

We are providin lumbing fixtures that comply with ADA Accessibilit Guidelines

for Building Element Design for Children’s use in various classrooms at the Day Care.

This however, 1S not in compliance with Chapter 11 of the Florida Building Code.



7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
law. Only F lorida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.

Issue

1: Chapter 11 of the Florida Building Code

Issue

[X] The hardship is caused by a condition or set of conditions affecting the owner which does not
affect owners in general.



any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertica]
accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other method of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors,

a.
N/A

b.

c.

This however, is not in compliance with Chapter 1 1 of the Florida Building Code.

17 /
Signature Printed Name / 7. # /4 ol f
Phene number: (954) 961-6806
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CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

Dated this 3d day of _October , 2008

g

Signature 4 {0

(=3 E
Printed Name
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1-772-873-6394

Florida Building Code
- Informal Interpretation

Date: Thu Nov 20 2003
Repart#: 2740 S

Code: Buiid:iﬁg | o ‘  . _
Section: 11-4.1.3(11)

example of the code.

Answer: , ‘

No. Section 11-4.1.31 1) states: "if toilet rooms are provided, then each public and common use toilet
'common use," they shall comply

Toom shall comply with 11-4.22." A5 classroom toilet rooms are for*
with 11-4.22 and can ot be just adaptabje,
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